505095297 09/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142057

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/01/2018		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
INTEGRATED MICRO	-CHROMATO	GRAPHY SYSTEMS		08/30/2018
NEWLY MERGED EN	ΤΙΤΥ DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
INTEGRATED MICRO	-CHROMATO	GRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC	D	08/30/2018
MERGED ENTITY'S N		-		
Name:		INTEGRATED MICRO-CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:		110 CENTRUM DRIVE		
City:				
State/Country:		SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29063			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	156	05393		
Application Number:	623	41426		
Patent Number:	971	9075		
Patent Number:	990	9111		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:		7)217-4699		
	•	e-mail address first; if	that is unsuccessful	, it will be sent
using a fax number, i	if provided; if	that is unsuccessful, it		
Phone:	•	7) 217-4700		
Email:		IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com, Madison.Weatherwax@nelsonmullins.com		
Correspondent Name		NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP		
Address Line 1:		ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE		
Address Line 2:		FLOOR 30, SUITE 3000		
Address Line 4:	BOS	STON, MASSACHUSET	FS 02109-2127	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	IMJ-000		
				PATENT
505095297				880 FRAME: 01

505095297

REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JILL GORNY SLOPER, ESQ.				
SIGNATURE: /Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq./				
DATE SIGNED:	D: 09/13/2018			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2018-09-01_Certificate-of-Merger_IMJ-000#page1.tif				

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Integrated Micro-Chromatography Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Integrated Micro-Chromatography Systems, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Integrated Micro-Chromatography Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on September 1, 2018 at 12:00 AM.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 110 Centrum Drive, Irmo, South Carolina 29063, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>30th</u> day of August, 2018.

INTEGRATED MICRO-CHROMATOGRAPHY SYSTEMS, INC.

By: L. Andrew Lee, President

~#4837-4421-1309 v.1~

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:48 PM 08/30/2018 FILED 03:48 PM 08/30/2018 SR 20186441539 - File Number 7035801

PATENT REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 09/14/2018